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ULTIMATE	
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James Ross 2b 4.5 M BSD-M Toledo OH 20 4
Amanda Poquette Aaro 2 M BSD Washington VT 19 2
Felicia Houston Abbey 7 F GSD Whittier NC 14 1
Jim Drewing Abby 7.5 F BL Oakwood OH 17 1
Jenny Ladrigan Aliikai 2.2 F BL Morrow OH 16 1
Fred Eaker America 4.75 M BL Indian	Trail NC 15 3
John Watkins Andy 2.5 M GSP Largo FL 20 2
Dawn Speer Anya 4.5 F BSD-M Pittsburgh PA 19 1
Sabrina Sweeney Apollo 5 M CL Good	Hope GA 20 1
Margaret McDowell Archie 4 M LRB Ellicott	City MD 18 1 1
John Wyant Argus 1.5 M CBR Durham NC 19 4
Robin	 Donahue Ariel 1 F BSD-M Boones	Mill VA 19 3 2
Tom Shea Arrow 4 M GR Chicopee MA 18 1
Laura Ficker Arya 4 F GR Hyde	Park NY 14 3
Shannon Davis Ashton 2 M BL Rock	Falls IL 22 3
Tracey Norrell Atasi 7 M AS Waynesville NC 11 1
Susanna Gan Athena 3.5 F BC/x Pomona CA 15 1
Shelbie Flegal Atlas 1 F L Genoa OH 13 2
Tiffany Clevenger Baby 6 F APBT Dixon IL 11 1
Curtis Swearingen Bandit 5 M CL Oak	Lawn IL 18 1
Carol Crum Bella 4 F BL St.	Clair	Shores MI 16 9
Ted Strayer Benelli 5 F Lab Curtis OH 16 1
Krista Cline Blaze 2.5 M CL Bay	City MI 14 2
John	&	Janet Howell Blu 5 M GSD/x Port	Richey FL 21 1 1
Katie Gleason Blue 2 F YL Auburn MI 22 2 5
Caroline	E. Mueller Bonnie 6 F BT Argyle TX 6 1
Cheri Tyre-roberts Boo 4 M GSD Deland FL 14 4
Amanda Poquette Boop 2 F BSD Washington VT 14 1
Clay Ware Boudreaux 5.5 M YL Blue	Ridge GA 18 3
Jeanne Wilson Bowie 2.5 M AS Fairfax VT 14 1
Debra	 Markwardt Bree 1.5 F DP Midlothian TX 15 1
Pam Sheets Brooklyn 8.75 F CL Fallbrook CA 21 1
Ingrid Lafontaine Bruno 2.5 M GSD Aromas CA 14 1
Lisa	&	Lizzy Robertson Buddy 7 M Mix King NC 14 1
Raymond Mobilia Bullitt 2.5 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 23 1 5
Shana Ewoldt Carter 4 M RottX Rockville MD 16 2
Kurt Hagman Cersei 1.7 F DP Gatlinburg TN 15 1

LEGS	EARNED



Marie	&	Keith LaChance Chance 2.1 M YL Midland MI 14 2
Kelly Reed	Lucas Chanel 5 F DSD Lansing MI 22 2 1
Lisa Podielsky Charley 5.5 F BL Lakeville MA 13 1
Vanessa Mchugh Charlie 8.5 M GSP Aurora IL 14 1
Laura Voncina Charlie 7 M GR Jackson MI 14 2
Donna Fluharty Charlie 12.5 M POM/x Venice FL 8 2
Marie Goedtel Chase 2.11 M BOYKN Troy MI 11 5
Christa Carter Chevie 7 M AS Rising	Sun MD 14 1
Laura Klein Cinch 5 M BC Decatur GA 18 2 2
Nicky Moon Cirque 2 M BSD	Mal Spotsylvania VA 25 3
Blaise Stahly Colt 8.5 M BL/GSD Laverkin UT 17 1
Michelle Snider Comet 2.5	 M GR Montverde Fl 14 1
Susanne Sparano Cooper 7 M CL Jacksonville FL 20 3
Carlee Purcell Cooper 2 M AS Bellville TX 18 1
Julie Ostrander Copper 2.5 M CAT Bradenton FL 19 5
Melissa Tiedemann Crave 2.5 F BC Oak	Ridge NC 14 2
Carrie Morris Cruz 1.5 M GSP Bradenton FL 18 2 3
Tiffany Clevenger Crystal 3 F APBT Dixon IL 15 1
Beth Nicholson Cyber	Attack 1 M BC Phoenix AZ 9 1
Anna Rich Dacker 2.5 M LMUN Fort	Ann NY 18 2
Lore Hannon Danny 3 M ACD Tucson AZ 16 1
Christelle Dubois Darius 3 M GR Magog QC 20 1
Alyssa O'Rourke Darla 2 F RT Burlington VT 17 1
Cyndy Douan Dawson 1 M BC Rome GA 14 1
Mary Schuenemann Dealer 5 M GR Winfield IL 13 2
Jenny Pike Dekawatt 6 M BC/WH Greenville TX 14 1
Jeremy Bell Della 1.5 F L Johnson	City TN 12 1
Rebekah Kasavan Delta 1.75 F BSD-M Gilbert AZ 19 1 2
Shannon Regan Denali 2.5 M BL North	Berwick ME 15 1
Craig Knowles Detox 2.5 F WH/x Monroe MI 20 1
Shelbie Flegal Dexter 6 M AS Genoa OH 16 1
Aneta Crisan Diesel 3 M BL Phoenix AZ 18 1
Sarah/Catherine Knickelbein Dillon 4 M GR Beaver	Dam WI 12 2
Laura Holzscheiter Dilly	Dargo 1 M GSD Westford VT 10 1
Edward Mosner Django 3 M BC Mercerville NJ 19 1 8
Kristen Vaccariello Django 5 M DSD Lyndhurst OH 23 1 2
Gail Waller Doc 2 M BC Deland FL 16 2
Christine	&	Mark Mol Drake 2.05 M CBR Edmore MI 19 4
Deanie Sontheimer Dyson 4 M BL Clearwater FL 14 1
Elaine Michellan Eapi 5 F NSDTR Staffordville ON 7 1
Carol Crum Echo 3 F YL St.	Clair	Shores MI 19 2 9
Stacey Nesting Echo 3.5 F YL Monroe OR 21 1
Susanne Sparano Edge 3 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 22 4



Lori Webster Ekon 2 M DSD St.	Johns MI 22 2 2
Rose Ruschman Ellie 7 F CBR Jasper GA 18 3
Stephanie Barnes Emme 4.5 F GR St.	Petersburg FL 13 1
Amy Klovski Emmett 7 M CL Lake	Orion MI 15 1
Brian	 Butler Fire 5 F BL Grand	Rapids MI 17 1
Cyndy Douan Flank	Sinatra 6 M BC Rome GA 17 1
Michael Spayde Flux 2 F BSD-M Sunfield MI 18 2
Anna Borovich Forest 6 M BL Commerce MI 20 1 2
David Kabler Fury 3 M BSD Asheville NC 16 3
Trouchen Oran Gabby 5 F GSD Ellenton FL 13 1
Beth Nicholson Gator 3 M BSD-M Phoenix AZ 21 4 1
Jenny Pike Gigawatt 6 M BC/WH Greenville TX 12 1
Lisa Pittarelli Giggles 9 F BSD-M Suwanee GA 12 1
Brett Gilmore Ginger 3 F CBR Easley SC 15 1
Sandy JohnsTon Ginger 3 F Goodview VA 15 1
Rhonna Dias Glory 3 F BSD-M Hollister CA 22 1
Andy Simon Godiva 4 F CL South	Bend IN 15 1
Debby Johnston Grace 6 F BSD Perrysburg OH 17 3 1
Kimberly Martin Gracie 2.5 F YL Coolidge AZ 12 1
Becky Nicholas Graysun 2 M GR Sanford FL 20 2
Paula	&	James Krause Gretsch 2 M DSD Harrison	Township MI 20 2
Delaney Johnson Griffin 4.5 M DSD Grand	Rapids MI 19 1
Lisa Marten Grimm 3 M DSD Macomb MI 15 2
Babz	Sweet	Tits Mahony Grudge M SBT/BC Brooksville FL 17 1
Sheri Sawyer Gunnar 1.5 M GSD Fairview NC 15 3
Jay Young Gunner 6 M BL Rock	Falls IL 23 4
Courtney Flick Gypsy 1 F BSD Gibsonburg OH 17 1
Craig Knowles Habit 1.5 M SBT/x Monroe MI 18 1
Lynne Lyall Hailee 5 F NSDTR Whitby ON 7 1
Brian Kelley Hana F L Deland FL 15 2
Heidi Hall Hattie-b 1 F YL Davis	Junction IL 17 1 1
Sara Carson Hero 18 1
Deanie Sontheimer Hershey 13 M CL Clearwater FL 7 1
Sue Meduski Hershi 3.5 F CL Sarasota FL 19 1 4
Brad	&	Marje Pedersen Herzog 3 M BL Parkland FL 14 3
Andie	&	Matt Cole Holly	Rocket 4 F CL Waterford MI 15 4
Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSDx Greenville MI 22 8 4
Maria Lacombe Hooptie 3 FemalePit	-	Gazelle	MixBerkley MI 17 1
Brian Butler Ice 5 M BL Grand	Rapids MI 21 3 1
Alycia Marek Image 5.5 F BC Pekin IL 18 1
Robert Greger Jack 5.5 M BSD-M Bozeman MT 17 1
Susan Lewis Jack 2 M ACD Wildomar CA 17 1 2
Sharon Ryther Jack 2 M YL Sarasota FL 13 1



Abby/Margaret Worth Jack 1.5 M BSD-M Corinth TX 12 1
Robert Tjelde Jackson 4 M CL Tacoma WA 20 1
Chris Davis Jackson 6 F BL Rock	Falls IL 19 2
Wayne Snoderly Jake 3 M BL Milwaukie OR 22 1
Roberta Mecklenburg Jake 5 M GSD/x Elk	Grove	Village IL 20 1
Smith Terre Jefferson 3 m ndt Roswell GA 13 1
Jose Perez Jemma 5 F APBT Hemet CA 11 1
Libby Griffin Jesse 1.5 F L Charlotte NC 17 1
Filomena Diaz	Johnson Jeter 2.5 M BC/DSD Rockville UT 14 1
Martha Payne Jillaroo 3 F ACD Durham NC 16 1
Lauren Shunaman Joey 3 M CL Ware MA 17 1 1
Mimi Fountain Joker 8.5 M BC Columbus GA 12 1
Jennifer Bergstrom Josie 4 F BL Milledgeville IL 18 1
Jennifer Pietrusiewicz Journey 6 F GSP Yorkville IL 22 3
Robin Donahue Jovi 7 M BSD Roanoke VA 17 1 1
Ariel Wolf Jubilee 2.5 F GSP Winston	Salem NC 19 2
Sharon Ryther Jumping	Jack 2 M YL Sarasota FL 13 1
Samantha Triplett Kados 3 M DSD South	Pasadena FL 16 3
Rhonna Dias Kane 1 M BL Hollister CA 14 1
Sandee Wall Karma 3.5 F BL Manteca CA 16 1
Jennifer Chesney Katana 2.5 F DSD Newport VT 13 2
Carol Underwood Katana 6.75 F BSD-M Austin TX 18 1
Cheri	&	Eric Scott Keeper 1.5 M AS Riverview FL 20 2 2
Kim Langevin Kiah 4.5 F ACD St	Petersburg FL 14 1
Randy Pratt Kip 3.5 M BC Round	Rock TX 18 1
Jeanne Barney Kobi 2 M L Holland OH 16 1
Lisa Baker Koda 5.5 M GR Normal IL 21 2
Suhey Perondi Koda 4.6 M GR/DOO French	Camp CA 20 2
Jeanne Barney Kodi 5 M L Holland OH 19 2
Jennifer Marenich Kona 6 Male Labrador	Retriever	(Black)Auburn MI 15 1
Joan Maceyko Kona 5 M CBR Glendale AZ 16 3
Larae Maldonado Kuma M GSD Otego NY 19 2
Rick Bassett Kye 3 M BL Davisburg MI 18 1 1
Jaonne Nunes Kylo 5 M GSD/X Worthington MA 15 4
Maude Tank Lace 3 F DSD Plainwell MI 20 3
Sherri Fuentes Lady 6 M RT Cumming GA 17 1
Theresa Weiss Lady	Lola 11 F BL Lagrangeville NY 12 3
Jenny Beadling Lager 6.2 M GSP Medford	Lakes NJ 16 1
Lori	&	John Caloia Laker 7 M BL Traverse	City MI 17 2
Patricia Gintilas Largo 1.5 M AT Lemont IL 11 1
Christy Collins Legend 2.5 M FCR Emmett MI 17 1
Loretta Lafferty Leila 6 F GS Odessa FL 17 1
Stephanie Getter Levi 3 M Winston	Salem NC 17 3 1



Kaylee Jeske Lexie 9.8 F BL Hollister CA 14 1
Scott Dempsey Liam 2 M BSD-M Dixon IL 23 2
Cathy/jim Kenny Lily 8 F AS Sanger TX 10 1
Shannon Davis Lindy	Lou 4 F BL Rock	Falls IL 16 3
Rachael Brinkman Lojack 3 M WH Gaines MI 19 1 1
Candis Amasalian London 9.5 F BC/JRT Hanford CA 14 1
Tawnya	&	Russell Larkin London 8 F YL San	Diego CA 12 1
Tamara Kasser Looker 4 F ACD Wartrace TN 21 1 1
John Hoover Loretta 3.5 F BC/X Sarasota FL 16 2
Craig Smith Louie 2.9 M CAT Pocahontas IL 17 1
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 3.5 F GSD/X Tivoli NY 17 1 1
Andrea Brill Lucy 2 F YL Winston	Salem NC 18 4
Cindy Chaffee Luka 7.5 F BL Barton VT 15 2
Hanna Crawford Lulu 6 F WH Laverkin UT 20 1
Gail	&	Michael Spiro Luna 3.5 F YL Solon OH 18 1
Lori	&	John Caloia Maddy 10 F BL Traverse	City MI 18 1
Gayle Riggins Madge 2.5 F MTCUR King NC 11 2
Karen Burmeister Maggie 3 F LDOO Longwood FL 11 1
Christine	&	Mark Mol Maggiemay 2 F CBR Edmore MI 17 1 2
Jeff Leonard Mainer 5.8 M BL Rutland VT 13 2
Brett Gilmore Major 0.11 M CBR Easley SC 13 1
Blake Canada Major 1 M BSD Altamonte	Springs Fl 18 1
Charlie Johnson Malice 2 M DSD Haslett MI 22 1 3
Libby Griffin Mandy 10.5 F L Charlotte	 NC 13 1
Ashley Leader Mangle 2.5 F BSD-M Apache	Junction AZ 20 1
Amanda Baerwaldt Maple 2 F VIZ Toledo OH 20 1
Bobbie Mohorter Max 2 M YL Kirkville NY 17 1
Lori Schneider Maya 1.5 F BL Bolingbrook IL 16 2
Susan Harrington MeepMeep 3 M BL Put	In	Bay OH 19 1
Joanie Adragna Merlin 3 M BL Oakley CA 16 1
Sherry Barbret Mia 3 FemaleLabrador	Retriever	(Black)St.	Clair	Shores MI 12 1
Mattie	(14) Brown Miss	Coco	Beanz 5.5 F CL Hudson NY 18 2
Babz Mahoney Miss	Kitty 3 F BC Whereever FL 17 1 1
Cindi Walczak Miss	Molly 2.3 F YL/x Newburgh IN 20 7
Rochelle/Justin Thomson/Morgan Molly 5 F YL Uxbridge MA 14 3
Mike Cimonette Molly 1.3 F CL Pittsford VT 14 1
Whitley Watson Moxie 2.5 F BSD-M Luckey OH 19 1
Melissa Pellerito Moxie 5 F BC Lake	Odessa MI 12 1
Paula Rothschild Murphy 6 M BL Roswell GA 15 1
Laurie Lawrence Mylee 6 F CL Missoula MT 15 1
Robert Greger Narbe 4.11 F BSD-M Bozeman MT 19 1
Suzanne Roggiero Nikita 1.5 F BSD-M Anthem AZ 19 1 1
Michael Spayde Nyla 3 F APBT Sunfield MI 15 7



Lane Martin Oakley 5.5 M CL Gulfport FL 17 1
Stephanie Getter Olivia 3.5 F OES Winston	Salem NC 18 1 3
Jennifer Bergstrom Onyx 2 F BL Milledgeville IL 21 2 2
Heather Murray Outlaw 4 M BL Jefferson GA 17 1
Suzanne Roggiero Pablo 3 M BSD-M Anthem AZ 15 1
Andrew Fallin Panda 1 F ACD King NC 18 2 1
Michelle Preston Peanut 9 M APBT Anaheim CA 17 1
Lori Leonhardt Pearl 3 F CAT Columbus GA 17 1
Tim Kidd Pepper	 5 F BSD Melrose OH 18 2
Alyssa Schmitz Phantom 1.5 M AS Columbus GA 15 1
Beth Devries Phoenix 10 F GSP Fruitport MI 17 1
Mike Moritz Phoenix 2.5 F GSP Eastvale CA 16 1
Dan Hunter Piper 3 F BSD	Mal Alexandria VA 19 2
Riley Weinstein Pismo 4.5 F YL Costa	Mesa CA 16 2
Tyler Weinstein Pizmo 4 L Anaheim	Hills CA 15 1
Barb Lentz Quest 8 M BC Bradenton FL 15 1
Melissa Streater Rani 4 F GSD Fayetteville NC 15 1
Kathy Danko Rebel 10 M GR Arlington	Heights IL 12 1
Tammy Strassenberg Reese 4 F GSP Ontario CA 24 2
Frank Ramirez Reesie 11 F CL Tampa FL 13 2
Kathy	&	Dave Frost Reo 1.5 M BC Traverse	City MI 17 3 1
Ashley Leader Replay 3 F BC Apache	Junction AZ 22 1
Beth Nicholson Repo Phoenix AZ 21 2 2
Sheryl Pokorski Rival 3 F GSD Oak	Park MI 11 1
Alan Christensen Rocky 2 M GSP Wixom MI 17 5 1
Carrie Morris Rolex 2.5 M GSP Bradenton FL 15 5
Kristin Rock Romeo 6 M BL Janesville WI 17 1
Dylan Blackburn Romeo 3 M BL Dixon IL 22 1
Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 2.5 M CBR Sharon CT 20 5
Gloria/Ray Totten Rosco 4 M APBT Lake	Grove NY 10 1
Jennifer Marenich Rudy 1.5 Male Labrador	Retriever	(Black)Auburn MI 11 1
Theresa Roche Ruger 6 M BSD-M Gambrills MD 18 2 1
Jeff Kinney Rusty 7.5 M YL Williston ND 13 1
Chelsey Conklin Ryder 8 M BL Port	St	Lucie FL 15 1
Rhonna Dias Ryzer 6.5 M BL Hollister CA 20 1
Deloni	&	Ken Leslie Safari-ari 4 F COL/GSD Leamington ONT-CA 19 1
Donna Hogan Sage 3 F GR Orange	City FL 12 2
Melissa Ness Saphira 4 F BSD-M Ramona CA 24 1
Melissa Savvy 1.5 F BC 14 1
Cheryl Carlson Scandal 1.5 M DSD St.	Johns MI 18 1 2
Dan Brinkman Schizo 8 M DSD/STAF Gaines MI 24 5
Warren Wright Scout 3 M CBR Marietta GA 14 4
Diane Lange Scout 3.5 M CL Broadview	Hts OH 18 3 3



Karen Medwetz Scout 3 M L Avon	Lake OH 16 1
Gayle Deshong Sienna 4 F CL Tampa FL 19 2
Courtney Graham Sig 2 M BL Dearborn MI 14 3
Maude Tank Sir 1 M DSD Plainwell MI 18 2
Allie Menendez Siren 2 F DSD Myakka	City FL 21 2 3
Sandy Thiel Skeeto	Bear 6 F CBR Mandan ND 14 1
Cathi Wilcox Slash 3 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 20 2
Rachael Brinkman Slingshot 3 M WH Gaines MI 26 4
Jennifer Swearingen Smokey 5 F CL Oak	Lawn IL 18 1
Pam Riney Smooth 4.5 M AS Sanger TX 11 1
Jennifer Marenich Sophia 8 FemaleBlack	Lab Auburn MI 12 1
Madison	/	Taylor Valentine Squeakers 3.5 M APBT Wurtsboro NY 20 3
Troy Fleck Steely 2 F BSD-M Glendale AZ 18 1
Ronalee	&	JD Mcknight Storie 7 F BL West	Milton OH 22 3 3
Anna Borovich Storm 13M M CL Commerce 18 2 1
Sandy Goodson Strider 3.75 M BSD-M/L Farmers	Branch TX 18 1
Sara Chisnell Sue M GSD Harrodsburg KY 16 1
Debbie Maerker Sunnie 3 F AS San	Tan	Valley AZ 18 2
Missi Roland Syphon 3 M BC Lake	Geneva WI 21 2 1
Rhys Miller Tai 2.6 M BL Las	Vegas NV 14 2
Jeff Nelson Tango 1.5 M YL Imlay	City MI 16 1
Aneta Crisan Tank 2.4 M YL Phoenix AZ 9 1
Mary	Pat Corrigan Tara 2 F FCR Flint	Hill VA 15 2
Amanda Engisch Tatum 4 F BC Glendale AZ 19 3
Kim O'Connor Teagan 3.5 F YL Virginia	Beach VA 14 1
Debi Ellsworth Ten 2 F DSD Pomfret	Center CT 16 1
Kim Ross Thor 3 M BSD-M/DSD Ferndale MI 22 2 7
Sandy Schneider Tiki 4 F APBT Leander TX 15 1
Sondel Fermer Timber 5 F BSD-M Mather CA 19 1
Kristin	&	William Farmer Tippi 5 F GR Felton DE 14 1
Jennifer Marenich Toby 6 Male Labrador	Retriever	(Black)Auburn MI 12 1
Theresa Menz	Cooper Toews	(Taves) 3.5 M BC Winston	Salem NC 19 1
Melissa Ness Toothless 7 M SBT Ramona CA 10 1
Maria Lacombe Torque 3.5 Male Dutch	Sheperd	MixBerkley MI 18 1
Barb Lentz Torque 4 M BSD-M Bradenton FL 20 5
Kathleen Kalwa Trey 6 M YL Ballston	Lake NY 19 4
Tori Whalen Triton 1.5 M YL Winston	Salem NC 19 4
Desiree Pratt Trypp 2 M AS Round	Rock TX 19 1
Jay	&	Diane Young Tucker 3 M CL Rock	Falls IL 20 3
Joslyn Miller Tucker 2.5 M GR Plainwell MI 17 1
Alison	&	Barry Graham Turbo 3 M BL Ottawa ONT-CA 22 1
Fred	W Eaker	Jr U.s.a 1.8 M BL Indian	Trail NC 21 2 1
Christine Barker Vada 2 F GSD Coronado CA 14 1



Lore Hannon Vegas 2 F ACD Tucson AZ 16 1
Amanda Poquette Velocity 8 M BSD Washington VT 18 1
Doran Lawrence VT	Strong	Duke 3 M DP Maysville NC 14 1
Randy Carris Xavier 6 M B&T/ESS Anamosa IA 18 1
Suzy Giunta Zac 4.5 M AUSLDOO Tampa FL 20 1 6
Frank Kelly Zeus 7.8 M BL East	Brunswick NJ 19 7
Heather Lyons Zing! 2 F BSDm Midland MI 21 5 4
Heidi	&	Scott Mobley Zipper 4.5 F AS Sanger TX 16 1
Tyler Weinstein Zuma 1 F BSD-M Costa	Mesa CA 20 3
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Rachael Brinkman Slingshot 3 M WH Gaines MI 26 4
Nicky Moon Cirque 2 M BSD	Mal Spotsylvania VA 25 3
Tammy Strassenberg Reese 4 F GSP Ontario CA 24 2
Melissa Ness Saphira 4 F BSD-M Ramona CA 24 1
Dan Brinkman Schizo 8 M DSD/STAF Gaines MI 24 5
Raymond Mobilia Bullitt 2.5 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 23 1 5
Kristen Vaccariello Django 5 M DSD Lyndhurst OH 23 1 2
Jay Young Gunner 6 M BL Rock	Falls IL 23 4
Scott Dempsey Liam 2 M BSD-M Dixon IL 23 2
Shannon Davis Ashton 2 M BL Rock	Falls IL 22 3
Katie Gleason Blue 2 F YL Auburn MI 22 2 5
Kelly Reed	Lucas Chanel 5 F DSD Lansing MI 22 2 1
Susanne Sparano Edge 3 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 22 4
Lori Webster Ekon 2 M DSD St.	Johns MI 22 2 2
Rhonna Dias Glory 3 F BSD-M Hollister CA 22 1
Brian Wilcox Hook 3 M BSDx Greenville MI 22 8 4
Wayne Snoderly Jake 3 M BL Milwaukie OR 22 1
Jennifer Pietrusiewicz Journey 6 F GSP Yorkville IL 22 3
Charlie Johnson Malice 2 M DSD Haslett MI 22 1 3
Ashley Leader Replay 3 F BC Apache	Junction AZ 22 1
Dylan Blackburn Romeo 3 M BL Dixon IL 22 1
Ronalee	&	JD Mcknight Storie 7 F BL West	Milton OH 22 3 3
Kim Ross Thor 3 M BSD-M/DSD Ferndale MI 22 2 7
Alison	&	Barry Graham Turbo 3 M BL Ottawa ONT-CA 22 1
John	&	Janet Howell Blu 5 M GSD/x Port	Richey FL 21 1 1
Pam Sheets Brooklyn 8.75 F CL Fallbrook CA 21 1
Stacey Nesting Echo 3.5 F YL Monroe OR 21 1
Beth Nicholson Gator 3 M BSD-M Phoenix AZ 21 4 1
Brian Butler Ice 5 M BL Grand	Rapids MI 21 3 1
Lisa Baker Koda 5.5 M GR Normal IL 21 2
Tamara Kasser Looker 4 F ACD Wartrace TN 21 1 1
Jennifer Bergstrom Onyx 2 F BL Milledgeville IL 21 2 2
Beth Nicholson Repo Phoenix AZ 21 2 2
Allie Menendez Siren 2 F DSD Myakka	City FL 21 2 3
Missi Roland Syphon 3 M BC Lake	Geneva WI 21 2 1
Fred	W Eaker	Jr U.s.a 1.8 M BL Indian	Trail NC 21 2 1
Heather Lyons Zing! 2 F BSDm Midland MI 21 5 4

LEGS	EARNED



James Ross 2b 4.5 M BSD-M Toledo OH 20 4
John Watkins Andy 2.5 M GSP Largo FL 20 2
Sabrina Sweeney Apollo 5 M CL Good	Hope GA 20 1
Susanne Sparano Cooper 7 M CL Jacksonville FL 20 3
Christelle Dubois Darius 3 M GR Magog QC 20 1
Craig Knowles Detox 2.5 F WH/x Monroe MI 20 1
Anna Borovich Forest 6 M BL Commerce MI 20 1 2
Becky Nicholas Graysun 2 M GR Sanford FL 20 2
Paula	&	James Krause Gretsch 2 M DSD Harrison	Township MI 20 2
Robert Tjelde Jackson 4 M CL Tacoma WA 20 1
Roberta Mecklenburg Jake 5 M GSD/x Elk	Grove	Village IL 20 1
Cheri	&	Eric Scott Keeper 1.5 M AS Riverview FL 20 2 2
Suhey Perondi Koda 4.6 M GR/DOO French	Camp CA 20 2
Maude Tank Lace 3 F DSD Plainwell MI 20 3
Hanna Crawford Lulu 6 F WH Laverkin UT 20 1
Ashley Leader Mangle 2.5 F BSD-M Apache	Junction AZ 20 1
Amanda Baerwaldt Maple 2 F VIZ Toledo OH 20 1
Cindi Walczak Miss	Molly 2.3 F YL/x Newburgh IN 20 7
Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 2.5 M CBR Sharon CT 20 5
Rhonna Dias Ryzer 6.5 M BL Hollister CA 20 1
Cathi Wilcox Slash 3 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 20 2
Madison	/	Taylor Valentine Squeakers 3.5 M APBT Wurtsboro NY 20 3
Barb Lentz Torque 4 M BSD-M Bradenton FL 20 5
Jay	&	Diane Young Tucker 3 M CL Rock	Falls IL 20 3
Suzy Giunta Zac 4.5 M AUSLDOO Tampa FL 20 1 6
Tyler Weinstein Zuma 1 F BSD-M Costa	Mesa CA 20 3
Amanda Poquette Aaro 2 M BSD Washington VT 19 2
Dawn Speer Anya 4.5 F BSD-M Pittsburgh PA 19 1
John Wyant Argus 1.5 M CBR Durham NC 19 4
Robin	 Donahue Ariel 1 F BSD-M Boones	Mill VA 19 3 2
Julie Ostrander Copper 2.5 M CAT Bradenton FL 19 5
Rebekah Kasavan Delta 1.75 F BSD-M Gilbert AZ 19 1 2
Edward Mosner Django 3 M BC Mercerville NJ 19 1 8
Christine	&	Mark Mol Drake 2.05 M CBR Edmore MI 19 4
Carol Crum Echo 3 F YL St.	Clair	Shores MI 19 2 9
Delaney Johnson Griffin 4.5 M DSD Grand	Rapids MI 19 1
Sue Meduski Hershi 3.5 F CL Sarasota FL 19 1 4
Chris Davis Jackson 6 F BL Rock	Falls IL 19 2
Ariel Wolf Jubilee 2.5 F GSP Winston	Salem NC 19 2
Jeanne Barney Kodi 5 M L Holland OH 19 2
Larae Maldonado Kuma M GSD Otego NY 19 2
Rachael Brinkman Lojack 3 M WH Gaines MI 19 1 1
Susan Harrington MeepMeep 3 M BL Put	In	Bay OH 19 1



Whitley Watson Moxie 2.5 F BSD-M Luckey OH 19 1
Robert Greger Narbe 4.11 F BSD-M Bozeman MT 19 1
Suzanne Roggiero Nikita 1.5 F BSD-M Anthem AZ 19 1 1
Dan Hunter Piper 3 F BSD	Mal Alexandria VA 19 2
Deloni	&	Ken Leslie Safari-ari 4 F COL/GSD Leamington ONT-CA 19 1
Gayle Deshong Sienna 4 F CL Tampa FL 19 2
Amanda Engisch Tatum 4 F BC Glendale AZ 19 3
Sondel Fermer Timber 5 F BSD-M Mather CA 19 1
Theresa Menz	Cooper Toews	(Taves) 3.5 M BC Winston	Salem NC 19 1
Kathleen Kalwa Trey 6 M YL Ballston	Lake NY 19 4
Tori Whalen Triton 1.5 M YL Winston	Salem NC 19 4
Desiree Pratt Trypp 2 M AS Round	Rock TX 19 1
Frank Kelly Zeus 7.8 M BL East	Brunswick NJ 19 7
Margaret McDowell Archie 4 M LRB Ellicott	City MD 18 1 1
Tom Shea Arrow 4 M GR Chicopee MA 18 1
Curtis Swearingen Bandit 5 M CL Oak	Lawn IL 18 1
Clay Ware Boudreaux 5.5 M YL Blue	Ridge GA 18 3
Laura Klein Cinch 5 M BC Decatur GA 18 2 2
Carlee Purcell Cooper 2 M AS Bellville TX 18 1
Carrie Morris Cruz 1.5 M GSP Bradenton FL 18 2 3
Anna Rich Dacker 2.5 M LMUN Fort	Ann NY 18 2
Aneta Crisan Diesel 3 M BL Phoenix AZ 18 1
Rose Ruschman Ellie 7 F CBR Jasper GA 18 3
Michael Spayde Flux 2 F BSD-M Sunfield MI 18 2
Craig Knowles Habit 1.5 M SBT/x Monroe MI 18 1
Sara Carson Hero 18 1
Alycia Marek Image 5.5 F BC Pekin IL 18 1
Jennifer Bergstrom Josie 4 F BL Milledgeville IL 18 1
Carol Underwood Katana 6.75 F BSD-M Austin TX 18 1
Randy Pratt Kip 3.5 M BC Round	Rock TX 18 1
Rick Bassett Kye 3 M BL Davisburg MI 18 1 1
Andrea Brill Lucy 2 F YL Winston	Salem NC 18 4
Gail	&	Michael Spiro Luna 3.5 F YL Solon OH 18 1
Lori	&	John Caloia Maddy 10 F BL Traverse	City MI 18 1
Blake Canada Major 1 M BSD Altamonte	Springs Fl 18 1
Mattie	(14) Brown Miss	Coco	Beanz 5.5 F CL Hudson NY 18 2
Stephanie Getter Olivia 3.5 F OES Winston	Salem NC 18 1 3
Andrew Fallin Panda 1 F ACD King NC 18 2 1
Tim Kidd Pepper	 5 F BSD Melrose OH 18 2
Theresa Roche Ruger 6 M BSD-M Gambrills MD 18 2 1
Cheryl Carlson Scandal 1.5 M DSD St.	Johns MI 18 1 2
Diane Lange Scout 3.5 M CL Broadview	Hts OH 18 3 3
Maude Tank Sir 1 M DSD Plainwell MI 18 2



Jennifer Swearingen Smokey 5 F CL Oak	Lawn IL 18 1
Troy Fleck Steely 2 F BSD-M Glendale AZ 18 1
Anna Borovich Storm 13M M CL Commerce 18 2 1
Sandy Goodson Strider 3.75 M BSD-M/L Farmers	Branch TX 18 1
Debbie Maerker Sunnie 3 F AS San	Tan	Valley AZ 18 2
Maria Lacombe Torque 3.5 Male Dutch	Sheperd	MixBerkley MI 18 1
Amanda Poquette Velocity 8 M BSD Washington VT 18 1
Randy Carris Xavier 6 M B&T/ESS Anamosa IA 18 1
Jim Drewing Abby 7.5 F BL Oakwood OH 17 1
Blaise Stahly Colt 8.5 M BL/GSD Laverkin UT 17 1
Alyssa O'Rourke Darla 2 F RT Burlington VT 17 1
Brian	 Butler Fire 5 F BL Grand	Rapids MI 17 1
Cyndy Douan Flank	Sinatra 6 M BC Rome GA 17 1
Debby Johnston Grace 6 F BSD Perrysburg OH 17 3 1
Babz	Sweet	Tits Mahony Grudge M SBT/BC Brooksville FL 17 1
Courtney Flick Gypsy 1 F BSD Gibsonburg OH 17 1
Heidi Hall Hattie-b 1 F YL Davis	Junction IL 17 1 1
Maria Lacombe Hooptie 3 FemalePit	-	Gazelle	MixBerkley MI 17 1
Robert Greger Jack 5.5 M BSD-M Bozeman MT 17 1
Susan Lewis Jack 2 M ACD Wildomar CA 17 1 2
Libby Griffin Jesse 1.5 F L Charlotte NC 17 1
Lauren Shunaman Joey 3 M CL Ware MA 17 1 1
Robin Donahue Jovi 7 M BSD Roanoke VA 17 1 1
Sherri Fuentes Lady 6 M RT Cumming GA 17 1
Lori	&	John Caloia Laker 7 M BL Traverse	City MI 17 2
Christy Collins Legend 2.5 M FCR Emmett MI 17 1
Loretta Lafferty Leila 6 F GS Odessa FL 17 1
Stephanie Getter Levi 3 M Winston	Salem NC 17 3 1
Craig Smith Louie 2.9 M CAT Pocahontas IL 17 1
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 3.5 F GSD/X Tivoli NY 17 1 1
Christine	&	Mark Mol Maggiemay 2 F CBR Edmore MI 17 1 2
Bobbie Mohorter Max 2 M YL Kirkville NY 17 1
Babz Mahoney Miss	Kitty 3 F BC Whereever FL 17 1 1
Lane Martin Oakley 5.5 M CL Gulfport FL 17 1
Heather Murray Outlaw 4 M BL Jefferson GA 17 1
Michelle Preston Peanut 9 M APBT Anaheim CA 17 1
Lori Leonhardt Pearl 3 F CAT Columbus GA 17 1
Beth Devries Phoenix 10 F GSP Fruitport MI 17 1
Kathy	&	Dave Frost Reo 1.5 M BC Traverse	City MI 17 3 1
Alan Christensen Rocky 2 M GSP Wixom MI 17 5 1
Kristin Rock Romeo 6 M BL Janesville WI 17 1
Joslyn Miller Tucker 2.5 M GR Plainwell MI 17 1
Jenny Ladrigan Aliikai 2.2 F BL Morrow OH 16 1



Carol Crum Bella 4 F BL St.	Clair	Shores MI 16 9
Ted Strayer Benelli 5 F Lab Curtis OH 16 1
Shana Ewoldt Carter 4 M RottX Rockville MD 16 2
Lore Hannon Danny 3 M ACD Tucson AZ 16 1
Shelbie Flegal Dexter 6 M AS Genoa OH 16 1
Gail Waller Doc 2 M BC Deland FL 16 2
David Kabler Fury 3 M BSD Asheville NC 16 3
Martha Payne Jillaroo 3 F ACD Durham NC 16 1
Samantha Triplett Kados 3 M DSD South	Pasadena FL 16 3
Sandee Wall Karma 3.5 F BL Manteca CA 16 1
Jeanne Barney Kobi 2 M L Holland OH 16 1
Joan Maceyko Kona 5 M CBR Glendale AZ 16 3
Jenny Beadling Lager 6.2 M GSP Medford	Lakes NJ 16 1
Shannon Davis Lindy	Lou 4 F BL Rock	Falls IL 16 3
John Hoover Loretta 3.5 F BC/X Sarasota FL 16 2
Lori Schneider Maya 1.5 F BL Bolingbrook IL 16 2
Joanie Adragna Merlin 3 M BL Oakley CA 16 1
Mike Moritz Phoenix 2.5 F GSP Eastvale CA 16 1
Riley Weinstein Pismo 4.5 F YL Costa	Mesa CA 16 2
Karen Medwetz Scout 3 M L Avon	Lake OH 16 1
Sara Chisnell Sue M GSD Harrodsburg KY 16 1
Jeff Nelson Tango 1.5 M YL Imlay	City MI 16 1
Debi Ellsworth Ten 2 F DSD Pomfret	Center CT 16 1
Lore Hannon Vegas 2 F ACD Tucson AZ 16 1
Heidi	&	Scott Mobley Zipper 4.5 F AS Sanger TX 16 1
Fred Eaker America 4.75 M BL Indian	Trail NC 15 3
Susanna Gan Athena 3.5 F BC/x Pomona CA 15 1
Debra	 Markwardt Bree 1.5 F DP Midlothian TX 15 1
Kurt Hagman Cersei 1.7 F DP Gatlinburg TN 15 1
Tiffany Clevenger Crystal 3 F APBT Dixon IL 15 1
Shannon Regan Denali 2.5 M BL North	Berwick ME 15 1
Amy Klovski Emmett 7 M CL Lake	Orion MI 15 1
Brett Gilmore Ginger 3 F CBR Easley SC 15 1
Sandy JohnsTon Ginger 3 F Goodview VA 15 1
Andy Simon Godiva 4 F CL South	Bend IN 15 1
Lisa Marten Grimm 3 M DSD Macomb MI 15 2
Sheri Sawyer Gunnar 1.5 M GSD Fairview NC 15 3
Brian Kelley Hana F L Deland FL 15 2
Andie	&	Matt Cole Holly	Rocket 4 F CL Waterford MI 15 4
Jennifer Marenich Kona 6 Male Labrador	Retriever	(Black)Auburn MI 15 1
Jaonne Nunes Kylo 5 M GSD/X Worthington MA 15 4
Cindy Chaffee Luka 7.5 F BL Barton VT 15 2
Paula Rothschild Murphy 6 M BL Roswell GA 15 1



Laurie Lawrence Mylee 6 F CL Missoula MT 15 1
Michael Spayde Nyla 3 F APBT Sunfield MI 15 7
Suzanne Roggiero Pablo 3 M BSD-M Anthem AZ 15 1
Alyssa Schmitz Phantom 1.5 M AS Columbus GA 15 1
Tyler Weinstein Pizmo 4 L Anaheim	Hills CA 15 1
Barb Lentz Quest 8 M BC Bradenton FL 15 1
Melissa Streater Rani 4 F GSD Fayetteville NC 15 1
Carrie Morris Rolex 2.5 M GSP Bradenton FL 15 5
Chelsey Conklin Ryder 8 M BL Port	St	Lucie FL 15 1
Mary	Pat Corrigan Tara 2 F FCR Flint	Hill VA 15 2
Sandy Schneider Tiki 4 F APBT Leander TX 15 1
Felicia Houston Abbey 7 F GSD Whittier NC 14 1
Laura Ficker Arya 4 F GR Hyde	Park NY 14 3
Krista Cline Blaze 2.5 M CL Bay	City MI 14 2
Cheri Tyre-roberts Boo 4 M GSD Deland FL 14 4
Amanda Poquette Boop 2 F BSD Washington VT 14 1
Jeanne Wilson Bowie 2.5 M AS Fairfax VT 14 1
Ingrid Lafontaine Bruno 2.5 M GSD Aromas CA 14 1
Lisa	&	Lizzy Robertson Buddy 7 M Mix King NC 14 1
Marie	&	Keith LaChance Chance 2.1 M YL Midland MI 14 2
Vanessa Mchugh Charlie 8.5 M GSP Aurora IL 14 1
Laura Voncina Charlie 7 M GR Jackson MI 14 2
Christa Carter Chevie 7 M AS Rising	Sun MD 14 1
Michelle Snider Comet 2.5	 M GR Montverde Fl 14 1
Melissa Tiedemann Crave 2.5 F BC Oak	Ridge NC 14 2
Cyndy Douan Dawson 1 M BC Rome GA 14 1
Jenny Pike Dekawatt 6 M BC/WH Greenville TX 14 1
Deanie Sontheimer Dyson 4 M BL Clearwater FL 14 1
Brad	&	Marje Pedersen Herzog 3 M BL Parkland FL 14 3
Filomena Diaz	Johnson Jeter 2.5 M BC/DSD Rockville UT 14 1
Rhonna Dias Kane 1 M BL Hollister CA 14 1
Kim Langevin Kiah 4.5 F ACD St	Petersburg FL 14 1
Kaylee Jeske Lexie 9.8 F BL Hollister CA 14 1
Candis Amasalian London 9.5 F BC/JRT Hanford CA 14 1
Rochelle/Justin Thomson/Morgan Molly 5 F YL Uxbridge MA 14 3
Mike Cimonette Molly 1.3 F CL Pittsford VT 14 1
Melissa Savvy 1.5 F BC 14 1
Warren Wright Scout 3 M CBR Marietta GA 14 4
Courtney Graham Sig 2 M BL Dearborn MI 14 3
Sandy Thiel Skeeto	Bear 6 F CBR Mandan ND 14 1
Rhys Miller Tai 2.6 M BL Las	Vegas NV 14 2
Kim O'Connor Teagan 3.5 F YL Virginia	Beach VA 14 1
Kristin	&	William Farmer Tippi 5 F GR Felton DE 14 1



Christine Barker Vada 2 F GSD Coronado CA 14 1
Doran Lawrence VT	Strong	Duke 3 M DP Maysville NC 14 1
Shelbie Flegal Atlas 1 F L Genoa OH 13 2
Lisa Podielsky Charley 5.5 F BL Lakeville MA 13 1
Mary Schuenemann Dealer 5 M GR Winfield IL 13 2
Stephanie Barnes Emme 4.5 F GR St.	Petersburg FL 13 1
Trouchen Oran Gabby 5 F GSD Ellenton FL 13 1
Sharon Ryther Jack 2 M YL Sarasota FL 13 1
Smith Terre Jefferson 3 m ndt Roswell GA 13 1
Sharon Ryther Jumping	Jack 2 M YL Sarasota FL 13 1
Jennifer Chesney Katana 2.5 F DSD Newport VT 13 2
Jeff Leonard Mainer 5.8 M BL Rutland VT 13 2
Brett Gilmore Major 0.11 M CBR Easley SC 13 1
Libby Griffin Mandy 10.5 F L Charlotte	 NC 13 1
Frank Ramirez Reesie 11 F CL Tampa FL 13 2
Jeff Kinney Rusty 7.5 M YL Williston ND 13 1
Jeremy Bell Della 1.5 F L Johnson	City TN 12 1
Sarah/Catherine Knickelbein Dillon 4 M GR Beaver	Dam WI 12 2
Jenny Pike Gigawatt 6 M BC/WH Greenville TX 12 1
Lisa Pittarelli Giggles 9 F BSD-M Suwanee GA 12 1
Kimberly Martin Gracie 2.5 F YL Coolidge AZ 12 1
Abby/Margaret Worth Jack 1.5 M BSD-M Corinth TX 12 1
Mimi Fountain Joker 8.5 M BC Columbus GA 12 1
Theresa Weiss Lady	Lola 11 F BL Lagrangeville NY 12 3
Tawnya	&	Russell Larkin London 8 F YL San	Diego CA 12 1
Sherry Barbret Mia 3 FemaleLabrador	Retriever	(Black)St.	Clair	Shores MI 12 1
Melissa Pellerito Moxie 5 F BC Lake	Odessa MI 12 1
Kathy Danko Rebel 10 M GR Arlington	Heights IL 12 1
Donna Hogan Sage 3 F GR Orange	City FL 12 2
Jennifer Marenich Sophia 8 FemaleBlack	Lab Auburn MI 12 1
Jennifer Marenich Toby 6 Male Labrador	Retriever	(Black)Auburn MI 12 1
Tracey Norrell Atasi 7 M AS Waynesville NC 11 1
Tiffany Clevenger Baby 6 F APBT Dixon IL 11 1
Marie Goedtel Chase 2.11 M BOYKN Troy MI 11 5
Jose Perez Jemma 5 F APBT Hemet CA 11 1
Patricia Gintilas Largo 1.5 M AT Lemont IL 11 1
Gayle Riggins Madge 2.5 F MTCUR King NC 11 2
Karen Burmeister Maggie 3 F LDOO Longwood FL 11 1
Sheryl Pokorski Rival 3 F GSD Oak	Park MI 11 1
Jennifer Marenich Rudy 1.5 Male Labrador	Retriever	(Black)Auburn MI 11 1
Pam Riney Smooth 4.5 M AS Sanger TX 11 1
Laura Holzscheiter Dilly	Dargo 1 M GSD Westford VT 10 1
Cathy/jim Kenny Lily 8 F AS Sanger TX 10 1



Gloria/Ray Totten Rosco 4 M APBT Lake	Grove NY 10 1
Melissa Ness Toothless 7 M SBT Ramona CA 10 1
Beth Nicholson Cyber	Attack 1 M BC Phoenix AZ 9 1
Aneta Crisan Tank 2.4 M YL Phoenix AZ 9 1
Donna Fluharty Charlie 12.5 M POM/x Venice FL 8 2
Elaine Michellan Eapi 5 F NSDTR Staffordville ON 7 1
Lynne Lyall Hailee 5 F NSDTR Whitby ON 7 1
Deanie Sontheimer Hershey 13 M CL Clearwater FL 7 1
Caroline	E. Mueller Bonnie 6 F BT Argyle TX 6 1


